A.P.N. No.:	001-012-31, 00	1-053-07						
R.P.T.T.	\$ 0.00							
File No.:	1892195							
Recording Requested By:								
Stewart Title Company								
Mail Tax Sta		Same as below						
When Recorded Mail To:								
Dwayne S. R	teynolds							
PO Box 405								
Eureka, NV	89316							

EUREKA COUNTY, NV 2022-249125 RPTT:\$0.00 Rec:\$37.00 12/15/2022 03:29 PM \$37.00 Pas=2

STEWART TITLE ELKO

KATHERINE J. BOWLING, CLERK RECORDER E05

GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That

Jackie Reynolds, an unmarried woman

for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell and Convey to

Dwayne S. Reynolds, an unmarried man

all that real property situated in the County of Eureka, State of Nevada, bounded and described as follows:

Parcel 4 as shown on that certain Parcel Map for David A. Pastorino filed in the office of the County Recorder of Eureka County, State of Nevada, on November 21, 2006, as File No. 207036, being a portion of Section 14, Township 19 North, Range 53 East, M.D.B.&M.

SUBJECT TO:

- 1. Taxes for the fiscal year;
- 2. Reservations, restrictions, conditions, rights, rights of way and easements, if any of record on said premises.

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

Dec. le 1000

SIGNATURES AND NOTARY ON PAGE 2 THIS GRANT BARGAIN SALE DEED MAY BE SIGNED IN COUNTERPART.

Jackie Reynolds	$\langle \rangle$
State of 17009 County of 100000000000000000000000000000000000	
This instrument was acknowledged before me on the day of	, 2022
Signature: Notary Public Expires February 28, 2026 My Commission Expires: 2-28-2026	

STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE FORM

	Assessor Parcel Numbe a) 001-012-31 b)	r(s)				
2.	d) Type of Property:					\ \
	a.□ Vacant Land	b.⊠ Single Fam. Res.	FOR	RECOR	DERS OPTIONA	L USE ONLY
	c.□ Condo/Twnhse	d. ☐ 2-4 Plex	Book		Page	1. 1. 1.
	e.□ Apt. Bldg	f. Comm'l/Ind'l	I	of Recor		-
	g.□ Agricultural	h.□ Mobile Home	Notes	110000000000000000000000000000000000000	unig	
	G. □ Agricultural □ Other	II WIODIIE HOITIE	Notes	.		
3 :	a. Total Value/Sales Pric	e of Property	\$ 0.00			
		sure Only (value of propert				$\overline{}$
	c. Transfer Tax Value:	rearre ermy (rande er proper	\$ 0.00	1		
	d. Real Property Transfe	r Tax Due	\$ 0.00			
	, ,		Z	•	1	
4.	If Exemption Claimed		N)]	
		ption per NRS 375.090, Se]]	
	 b. Explain Reason for 	Exemption: Parent to C	hild		<u>/</u>	····
	_		<u> </u>			
		tage being transferred: 10		~	ALL NIDO	
		and acknowledges, under p				
		information provided is cor				
		ocumentation if called upor				
		ree that disallowance of ar ult in a penalty of 10% of th				
t∩ I	VRS 375 030 the Buyer	and Seller shall be jointly a	and severa	lly liable	for any additiona	l amount owed
10 1	11.0 070.000, the buyer	1 2	anu severa	ily liable	ioi any additiona	aniount oweu.
Sic	inature Decker	Kejwlas	Capaci	tv	Grantor	
9.5	Jackie Reynolds	sign ec	_\oupus	,	Ciuntoi	
	oughte Heymolds		\	\		
Sic	nature		Capaci	tv	Grantee	
9.5	Dwayne Reynold	le .	Capaci	· y	Oranice	
	Dwayne Reynold	13	/	1		
SE	LLER (GRANTOR) INFO	ORMATION	BUVE	(GRAN	TEE) INFORMA	TION
7	(REQUIRED)	<u> SKMATION</u>	BOIL		QUIRED)	<u> </u>
Pri	nt Name: Jackie Reyno	olds	Print Na		Owayne Reynolds	s
	dress: c/o 551 Ridgeto		Addres		Ridgetop Road	
	y: Eureka		City:	Eureka	<u> </u>	
	ite: NV	89316	State:	NV		89316
		^				
CC	MPANY/PERSON REQ	<u>UESTING RECORDING (1</u>	required if	not selle	er or buyer)	
	nt Name: Stewart Title	e Company	Escrow	# 189	2195	
Ad	dress: 810 Idaho St					
Cit	y: Elko	/ /	State:	NV	Zip:	89801

AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED/MICROFILMED